
2015 SPECTATOR GUIDE 1PB

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2016
NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CHAMPIONSHIP      

TEE TIME	 TEE #	 PLAYERS	 R1	 R2	 R3	 TOTAL	+/-
7:40 AM	 1	 Ryan Blaum [P] Jacksonville Bch, FL 
		  D.A. Points [P] Pekin, IL 
		  Rod Pampling [P] Brisbane, Australia

7:40 AM	 10	 Max Homa [G] Valencia, CA

		  Erik Barnes [P] Marion, IN 
		  Thomas Aiken [B] Johannesburg, South Africa

7:51 AM	 1	 Scott Stallings [P] Oak Ridge, TN 
		  Grayson Murray [G] Raleigh, NC

		  Andrew Johnston [P] England

7:51 AM	 10	 Greg Owen [P] Mansfield, England 
		  Andrew Putnam [P] University Place, WA

		  Josh Teater [P] Lexington, KY

8:02 AM	 1	 Michael Thompson [P] Sea Island, GA 
		  Bryson DeChambeau [P] Clovis, CA

		  Miguel Angel Carballo [P] Bahia Blanca, ARG

8:02 AM	 10	 Cameron Percy [P] Melbourne, Australia 
		  Kevin Tway [W] Edmond, OK

		  Cheng Tsung Pan [G] Taiwan

8:13 AM	 1	 Whee Kim [R] Seoul, KOR 
		  Tag Ridings [W] Keller, TX

		  Chesson Hadley [B] Raleigh, NC

8:13 AM	 10	 Jonathan Randolph [G] Oxford, MS 
		  Bobby Wyatt [W] Sea Island, GA

		  Adam Schenk [B] West Palm Bch, FL

8:24 AM	 1	 Kyle Thompson [R] Greenville, SC

		  Andrew Landry [W] Austin, TX 

		  Nicholas Thompson [B] Palm Bch Gdns., FL

8:24 AM	 10	 Stephan Jaeger [R] Chattanooga, TN 
		  Cameron Smith [W] Brisbane, Australia

		  Brett Drewitt [B] Inverell, Australia

8:35 AM	 1	 Andrew Svoboda [R] Palm Bch Gdns., FL 
		  Brian Campbell [G] Irvine, CA

		  Adam Svensson [B] Surrey, BC, Canada

8:35 AM	 10	 Rhein Gibson [R] Edmond, OK 
		  Martin Flores [G] Dallas, TX

		  K.T. Kim [B] South KOR

8:46 AM	 1	 Bhavik Patel [R] Bakersfield, CA 
		  Sebastian Cappelen [W] Odense, DEN

		  Keith Mitchell [B] Sea Island, GA

8:46 AM	 10	 George McNeill [R] Ft. Myers, FL 
		  Greg Eason [W] Leicester, England

		  Erik Compton [B] Coral Gables, FL

8:57 AM	 1	 Jason Gore [R] Valencia, CA 
		  Mark Anderson [G] Beaufort, SC

		  Adam Long [B] St. Louis, MO

8:57 AM	 10	 Wes Roach [R] Knoxville, TN 

		  Abraham Ancer [W] Reynosa, MEX

		  Derek Ernst [B] Weatherford, TX

[G]=GOLD CADDIE BIB*  [P]=PLATINUM CADDIE BIB**   [R]=RED CADDIE BIB   [W]=WHITE CADDIE BIB   [B]=BLUE CADDIE BIB
*Gold denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the regular season Web.com Tour money list.

**Platinum denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the Web.com Tour Finals money list. 
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9:08 AM	 1	 Roberto Diaz [R] Veracruz, VE, Mexico 

		  Ollie Schniederjans [G] Alpharetta, GA

		  Denny McCarthy [B] Rockville, MD

9:08 AM	 10	 Ryan Armour [G] Silver Lake, OH 

		  Brendon de Jonge [W] Zimbabwe

		  Brad Fritsch [G] Ottawa, Ont., Canada

9:19 AM	 1	 Jonathan Byrd [R] Sea Island, GA 

		  Carlos Ortiz [W] Guadalajara, Mexico

		  Cody Gribble [B] Dallas, TX

9:19 AM	 10	 James Driscoll [R] Jupiter, FL 

		  Sebastian Munoz [G] Bogota, Colombia

		  Kelly Kraft [B] Dallas, TX

9:30 AM	 1	 Curtis Thompson [R] Coral Springs, FL 

		  D.J. Trahan [W] Charleston, SC

		  Anders Albertson [B] Alpharetta, GA

9:30 AM	 10	 Timothy Madigan [R] Las Cruces, NM 

		  John Merrick [W] Long Bch, CA

		  Matt Fast [B] Hattiesburg, MS

12:30 PM	 1	 Tim Wilkinson [R] Palmerston North, NZL 
		  Scott Harrington [W] Scottsdale, AZ

12:30 PM	 10	 Rory Sabbatini [P] Durban, South Africa 

		  Will MacKenzie [P] Jupiter, FL

		  Steven Alker [P] Hamilton, NZL

12:41 PM	 1	 Chris Baker [P] Jacksonville Bch, FL 
		  Brandon Hagy [G] Westlake Village, CA

		  Hiroshi Iwata [P] Sendai, Japan

12:41 PM	 10	 Zack Sucher [P] Birmingham, AL 

		  Gonzalo Fdez-Castano [P] Madrid, Spain

		  Mackenzie Hughes [G] Dundas, ON, Canada

12:52 PM	 1	 Rick Lamb [G] South Bend, IN 

		  Trey Mullinax [G] Birmingham, AL

		  Henrik Norlander [P] Stockholm, Sweden

12:52 PM	 10	 Andres Gonzales [P] Lakewood, WA 

		  Julian Etulain [G] Buenos Aires, ARG

		  Nicholas Lindheim [G] Satellite Bch, FL

1:03 PM	 1	 Seamus Power [G] Waterford, Ireland 
		  John Mallinger [W] Long Beach, CA

		  Ted Potter, Jr. [B] Silver Springs, FL

1:03 PM	 10	 Scott Pinckney [R] Scottsdale, AZ 
		  Tim Herron [W] Wayzata, MN

		  Sam Ryder [B] Longwood, FL

1:14 PM	 1	 Tyler Aldridge [R] Nampa, ID 

		  Jason Millard [W] Murfreesboro, TN

		  Alex Prugh [B] Spokane, WA

1:14 PM	 10	 Xander Schauffele [P] San Diego, CA 
		  Rob Oppenheim [W] Andover, MA

		  Stuart Appleby [P] Cohuna, Australia
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Course RND TEE TIME

Tournament Entrants

9/20/2016 5:50p

Blake Adams OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 2:20

Thomas Aiken OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 7:40

Anders Albertson OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 9:30

Tyler Aldridge OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:14

Steven Alker OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 12:30

Abraham Ancer OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:57

Mark Anderson OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:57

Kiradech Aphibarnrat OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 2:09

Stuart Appleby OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:14

Ryan Armour OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 9:08

Matt Atkins OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 2:09

Eric Axley OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:36

Chris Baker OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 12:41

Erik Barnes OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 7:40

Ryan Blaum OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 7:40

Gregory Bourdy OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 2:09

Dominic Bozzelli OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:58

Ryan Brehm OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:25

Jonathan Byrd OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 9:19

Brian Campbell OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:35

Sebastian Cappelen OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:46

Miguel Angel Carballo OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:02

Albin Choi OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:47

Erik Compton OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:46

Austin Cook OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:25

Brendon de Jonge OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 9:08

Bryson DeChambeau OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:02

Roberto Diaz OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 9:08

Brett Drewitt OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:24

James Driscoll OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 9:19

Greg Eason OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:46

Derek Ernst OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:57

Julian Etulain OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 12:52

Matt Fast OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 9:30

Gonzalo Fdez-Castano OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 12:41

Zack Fischer OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 2:20

Martin Flores OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:35

Brad Fritsch OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 9:08

Brice Garnett OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:36

Brian Gay OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:47

Rhein Gibson OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:35

Andres Gonzales OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 12:52

Jason Gore OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:57

Cody Gribble OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 9:19

Jimmy Gunn OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:25

Luke Guthrie OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:36
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Chesson Hadley OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:13

Brandon Hagy OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 12:41

Scott Harrington OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 12:30

Tim Herron OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:03

Tom Hoge OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:25

Max Homa OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 7:40

Mackenzie Hughes OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 12:41

Hiroshi Iwata OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 12:41

Stephan Jaeger OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:24

Andrew Johnston OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 7:51

Matt Jones OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:47

K.T. Kim OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:35

Whee Kim OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:13

Kelly Kraft OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 9:19

Rick Lamb OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 12:52

Andrew Landry OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:24

Scott Langley OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 2:09

Nicholas Lindheim OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 12:52

Adam Long OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:57

Will MacKenzie OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 12:30

Timothy Madigan OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 9:30

Jack Maguire OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:58

John Mallinger OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:03

Denny McCarthy OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 9:08

George McNeill OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:46

John Merrick OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 9:30

Jason Millard OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:14

Keith Mitchell OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:46

Trey Mullinax OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 12:52

Sebastian Munoz OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 9:19

Grayson Murray OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 7:51

Henrik Norlander OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 12:52

Rob Oppenheim OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:14

Carlos Ortiz OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 9:19

Greg Owen OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 7:51

Rod Pampling OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 7:40

Cheng Tsung Pan OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:02

Jin Park OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:47

Bhavik Patel OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:46

Cameron Percy OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:02

Martin Piller OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:47

Scott Pinckney OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:03

D.A. Points OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 7:40

JT Poston OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:25

Ted Potter, Jr. OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:03

Seamus Power OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:03
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*Gold denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the regular season Web.com Tour money list.
**Platinum denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the Web.com Tour Finals money list. 
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Alex Prugh OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:14

Michael Putnam OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:47

Andrew Putnam OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 7:51

Jonathan Randolph OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:13

Tag Ridings OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:13

Wes Roach OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:57

Alexandre Rocha OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:25

Andres Romero OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 2:09

Sam Ryder OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:03

Rory Sabbatini OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 12:30

Xander Schauffele OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:14

Adam Schenk OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:13

Brady Schnell OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 2:20

Ollie Schniederjans OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 9:08
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Kyle Thompson OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:24

D.J. Trahan OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 9:30

Kevin Tway OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:02

Dawie van der Walt OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 2:09

Camilo Villegas OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:58

Richy Werenski OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:36

Steve Wheatcroft OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:36

Tim Wilkinson OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 12:30

Mark Wilson OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:36

Bobby Wyatt OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:13
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Alexandre Rocha OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:25

Andres Romero OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 2:09

Sam Ryder OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:03

Rory Sabbatini OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 12:30

Xander Schauffele OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:14

Adam Schenk OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:13

Brady Schnell OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 2:20

Ollie Schniederjans OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 9:08

Roger Sloan OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:58

Cameron Smith OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:24

J.J. Spaun OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:58

Scott Stallings OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 7:51

Chris Stroud OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:58

Zack Sucher OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 12:41

Adam Svensson OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:35

Andrew Svoboda OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:35

Josh Teater OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 7:51

Nicholas Thompson OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:24

Michael Thompson OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:02

Curtis Thompson OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 9:30

Kyle Thompson OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 8:24

D.J. Trahan OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 9:30

Kevin Tway OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:02

Dawie van der Walt OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 2:09

Camilo Villegas OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:58

Richy Werenski OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:36

Steve Wheatcroft OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 1:36

Tim Wilkinson OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 1 12:30

Mark Wilson OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 1:36

Bobby Wyatt OSU GC - Scarlet Course 1 10 8:13
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*Gold denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the regular season Web.com Tour money list.
**Platinum denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the Web.com Tour Finals money list. 

*Gold denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the regular season Web.com Tour money list.
**Platinum denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the Web.com Tour Finals money list. 
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THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2016
NATIONWIDE CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL CHAMPIONSHIP 

[G]=GOLD CADDIE BIB*  [P]=PLATINUM CADDIE BIB**   [R]=RED CADDIE BIB   [W]=WHITE CADDIE BIB   [B]=BLUE CADDIE BIB
*Gold denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the regular season Web.com Tour money list.

**Platinum denotes players ranked in the top 25 from the Web.com Tour Finals money list. 

TEE TIME	 TEE #	 PLAYERS	 R1	 R2	 R3	 TOTAL	+/-

1:25 PM	 1	 Alexandre Rocha [R] Sao Paulo, Brazil 

		  Tom Hoge [W] Fargo, ND

		  JT Poston [G] St. Simons Island, GA

1:25 PM	 10	 Jimmy Gunn [R] Mesa, AZ 

		  Austin Cook [P] Jonesboro, AR

	 	 Ryan Brehm [G] Mount Pleasant, MI

1:36 PM	 1	 Eric Axley [R] Knoxville, TN 

		  Richy Werenski [G] Jupiter, FL

		  Steve Wheatcroft [B] Jacksonville, FL

1:36 PM	 10	 Luke Guthrie [R] Quincy, IL 

		  Brice Garnett [W] Gallatin, MO

		  Mark Wilson [B] Chicago, IL

1:47 PM	 1	 Michael Putnam [R] University Place, WA 

		  Jin Park [W] Phoenix, AZ

		  Matt Jones [B] Sydney, Australia

1:47 PM	 10	 Brian Gay [R] Windermere, FL 

		  Martin Piller [W] Ft. Worth, TX

		  Albin Choi [B] Toronto, Ont., Canada

1:58 PM	 1	 Chris Stroud [R] Houston, TX 

		  Dominic Bozzelli [G] Pittsford, NY

		  J.J. Spaun [G] Los Angeles, CA

1:58 PM	 10	 Roger Sloan [R] Merritt, Canada 

		  Jack Maguire [W] St. Petersburg, FL

		  Camilo Villegas [B] Medellin, Colombia

2:09 PM	 1	 Scott Langley [R] Sea Island, GA 

		  Matt Atkins [W] Owensboro, KY

		  Andres Romero [B] Tucuman, Argentina

2:09 PM	 10	 Kiradech Aphibarnrat [R] Thailand  

		  Dawie van der Walt [W] Kingwood, TX

		  Gregory Bourdy [B] France

2:20 PM	 10	 Brady Schnell [R] Omaha, NE 

		  Zack Fischer [W] Texarkana, TX

		  Blake Adams [B] Eatonton, GA
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